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Why	bother?		



	
	
	



	
	
	
	

What	do	we	do	to	
engage	the	wider	

team?	



	
	
	



	
	
	
	

How	do	we	know	if	
you	like	us?	



		

What	have	we	done?		



Attitudes	towards	research	

0	

20	

40	

60	

80	

100	

120	

2015	 2016	 2017	 2018	

Research	nurse	are	part	of	the	
clinical	team	

Research	improves	patient	care	

Research	is	not	a	burdern	to	
patients	

I	find	research	interesting		

Research	is	an	essential	part	of	
my	role	



Research	is	an	essential	part	of	
my	role		

0	

10	

20	

30	

40	

50	

60	

70	

80	

90	

2015	 2016	 2017	 2018	

Doctors	

Nurses	
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Participation	in	research		
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Participation	in	research		
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Conclusion		

• Engagement	is	consistently	high	

• Supportive	and	collaborative	working	environment		

• Diverse	approach	
	
• Research	is	now	part	of	everyday	practice	

	
	



Conclusion		

• Example	of	nurse	led	project	
	
• Questionnaire	now	used	by	other	
research	groups	in	NHS	Lothian	and	other	
EDs	across	UK			
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